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Consumption of Foreign Cotton by Textile Mills

2544. Shri Siddananjappa: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 577 on the 29th November, 1958 and state what is the amount of foreign cotton con sumed by the textile mills during the cotton season ending wjth Slst
August, 1958?

The Minister of Oommeroe and Industry (Shri Lai Bahadur Shastri):
5-66 lakh bales.
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Industrial fn d o e tin and Employ ment In Non-Governmeat Factories
2545. Shri Slddananjappa: Will the

Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) what is the average daily num ber of workers employed in non governmental factories as on the Slst
December, 1958;

(b) whether it is a fact that there is a downward trend in industrial pro duction and employment at present;
and

(c) if so, what are the reasons therefor?

The Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri Lai Bahadur Shastri):
(a) Information regarding employ ment in factories is published from time to time in the Indian Labour Year Book and the Indian Labour
Gazette. Figures as on 31-12-1958
are not yet available.

(b) and (c). Overall industrial production in the country has been steadily rising. The general index of industrial production (base 1951— 100) which was 132*6 in 1956 rose to 137'1
in 1957 and the average index for the first nine months of 1958 was 142‘8.

Overall employment figures for 1958 are not yet fully available but from the data so far available there is no downward trend in employment.

Tungsten Carbide Tips
f Shri Subodh Hansda:

"**• \  Shri S. C. Samanta:
Will the Minister of Commerce and

Industry be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 1970 on the 16th March, 1959 and
state:

(a) the name of firm which is manufacturing Tungsten Carbide
Tips in India;

(b) whether the raw materials required for the manufacture of

